## THE UNIVERSITY BARGE CLUB OF PHILADELPHIA

Founded 1854

## **RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND ASSUMPTION OF ALL RISKS**

The undersigned represents and covenants as follows:

I am a qualified, competent swimmer and am physically able to participate in and withstand with ease and without supervision the rigors of participating in water sports. This may involve rough water swimming in low water temperatures, in the dark and against strong currents.

I understand that my participation in activities related to rowing sponsored by or associated with the University Barge Club may expose me to certain risks of serious injury, including death. It is my express intent to assume all responsibility and risk for such participation regardless of the outcome, including injury or death, resulting from the action or inaction of the University Barge Club, its members, directors, officers, employees and/or volunteers.

I hereby forever release, indemnify and hold harmless the University Barge Club, its members, directors, officers, employees and/or volunteers, of any and all responsibility or liability of any kind for loss or damage to property or personal injuries sustained or occurring during participation, in any capacity, in any activity sponsored by or associated with the activity of rowing/swimming in any way related to, affiliated with, or sponsored by the University Barge Club.

This shall serve as release, indemnity and assumption of risk for not only myself, but also my heirs, executors, estate, administrators and anyone acting on their behalf.

If the member is currently under the age of 18, his or her parent or legal guardian shall also execute this document on behalf of the minor.

Print Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Birthdate:\_\_\_\_\_

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:

Required if participant is under 18 years of age

Signature of Parent or Guardian:

Date:\_\_\_\_\_